



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through **Mr.C.K.Bhatt, Advocate.**

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHAR DELHI HIGH COURT Respondent

Through **Mr.Sanjoy Ghose with Ms.Pratishtha
Vij, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

11.01.2017

In view of the adjournment slip filed by learned counsel for the
petitioners, adjourned to 8th May, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 11, 2017

KA