



8

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Advocate.

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER

DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate with

Mr. Dhanjai Rana, Advocate for DHC.

Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

08.05.2017

Report of the Registry states that the additional affidavit has not been re-filed in accordance with the order dated 26th October, 2016.

Let the same be brought on record within a period of one week.

Response affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 30th August, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

MAY 08, 2017

js