



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate**

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHAR DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Ghosla and Ms.
Pratishtha Vij, Advocates
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
respondent No.2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **16.05.2017**

C.M. 18534/2017

This application would be heard with the main case on the date already fixed i.e. 30th August, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 16, 2017

s