

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014 & CM APPL. 18534/2017**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma and Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Advs.

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

30.08.2017

List on 5th December, 2017.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 30, 2017

rc

At this stage, Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Id. CGSC and Ms. Urvi Mohan, Id. counsel for the respective respondents appear and have been apprised of the proceedings.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 30, 2017

rc