

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014 and CM APPL. 18534/2017**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Rahul Sharma and Ms. Jyoti
Dutta Sharma and Mr. C.K. Bhatt,
Advs.

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT..... Respondent

Through Mr. Sanjoy Ghose Mr. Dhanjai Rana,
Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **05.12.2017**

List on 18th April, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 05, 2017

rc