



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014 & CM. No. 18534/2017**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Adv.**

versus

**MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH
COURT**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Ghose, ASC with
Mr. Rhisabh Jetley, Adv. for
GNCTD.**

Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

18.04.2018

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this
petition before another Bench on May 7, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 18, 2018/jg