



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014 & CM No. 18534/2017**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC for GNCTD

Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

07.05.2018

Received on transfer.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks four weeks time to file a response to the compliance affidavit of 2nd December, 2018 with copy to opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 9th August, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 07, 2018

P