



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014, C.M. No.18534/2017**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through **Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advocates**

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Advocate for
DHC
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar and Mr. Raghav,
Advocates for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% 09.08.2018

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable her to file a response to the compliance of the affidavit dated 02.12.2016 filed on behalf of the respondent, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 18.09.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AUGUST 09, 2018

as