



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014, CM APPL. 18534/2017**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate
with Mr. C.K. Bhatt and Mr. Bilal
Ali, Advocates.

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Advocate with
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

18.09.2018

CM APPL. 38323/2018

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th September, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

p'ma