



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014, CM APPLs 18534/2017 & 38323/2018**
DHARAM PAL & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate
with Mr. C.K. Bhatt and Mr. Bilal
Ali, Advocates.

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
ORDER
% **27.09.2018**

No time left.

Re-notify on 11th October, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2018
p'ma



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/06/2026 at 05:54:44