



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014, CM APPL. Nos.18534/2017 & 38323/2018**
DHARAM PAL & ORS Petitioners

Through None

versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER DELHI HIGH COURT..... Respondent
Through **Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate for**
DHC
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **11.10.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 15.11.2018.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 11, 2018

as