



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Mr. C.K.Bhatt & Mr. Bilal Ali,
Advocates

Versus

MR.CHANDRA SHEKHER, DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

15.11.2018

C.M. 18534/2017 (u/S 151 CPC)

Upon hearing, this application seeking change in the name of respondent-contemnor is allowed, with direction to implead respondent as Registrar, Delhi High Court and not by name.

With aforesaid directions, this application is accordingly disposed of.

C.M. 38323/2018 (u/S 151 CPC)

There is delay of 22 days in filing reply to the compliance affidavit.

Upon hearing, delay is condoned and reply to compliance affidavit filed by petitioner is taken on record.

Application is disposed of.



CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014

Counsel representing both the sides seek time to prepare brief written synopsis, not exceeding four-five pages, along with copies of relevant citations they wish to rely upon, and to keep it handy on the next date of hearing, while exchanging copies with side opposite.

List on 28th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2018

r



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/06/2026 at 04:38:23