



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for Mr.
Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

28.03.2019

In view of the adjournment slip moved by the petitioners with no objection from the respondent, renotify on 18.11.2019.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MARCH 28, 2019

RW