



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**
DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Adv. for
Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, ASC with
Mr.Naman Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **16.12.2019**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on account of the
indisposition of the counsel, which is not opposed.

List on 30.04.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2019

nn