



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Jyoti Dutt Sharma and Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat R. Singh and Mr. Suyash
Rastogi, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

08.07.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is down with Covid – 19. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 11th October, 2022.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 8, 2022

AK