



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Mr. C. K. Bhatt and Mr.
Ayush Bhatt, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. K. Dutta and Mr. Anuj
Bhatnagar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

11.10.2022

%

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioner no.1 has passed away during the pendency of these proceedings. She seeks some time to file an appropriate application to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner no.1.

At request, renotify on 21.04.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2022/ssc