



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Jyoti Dutt Shurma and Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Standing Counsel
for DHC along with Mr Anuj
Bhargava Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.04.2023

1. There is an adjournment slip filed by the Petitioner.
2. At request of the Petitioner, adjourned to 26.09.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 21, 2023/rhc