



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

**DHARAM PAL & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr.  
Ayush Bhatt and Mr. Angad  
Gautam, Advs.  
(M): 9891077497  
Email: duttnsharma@gmail.com

versus

**REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2024**

1. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2024/kr**