



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Adv.**

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with
Mr. Nipun Jain and Ms. Priya
Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.08.2024

No time left.

At joint request, re-notify on 08.11.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 23, 2024

sp