



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms. Praneeta Sharma and Mr. Mani K. Sharma, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC along with Mr. Nishatn Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

List on 02.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/ss