



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma and Mr.
Manikant Sharma, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks to file short note of submissions. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 18.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 2, 2025/jg