



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Mani Kant, Ms. Shikha Singh and Mr. Rohit Rana, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Datta, Mr. Vansh Luthera, Mr. Siddharth Parashar, Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Ms. Rebina Rai and Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Advs. with Ms. Priya Singh, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.07.2025

%

It is already 05.04 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 19.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 18, 2025

N.S. ASWAL