



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Mr. Mani Kant Sharma,
Ms. Praneeta Sharma and Ms.
Shikha Singh, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of four weeks for filing their respective written synopsis in compliance with the earlier orders.
2. Renotify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/bh