



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma, Mr. Rahul
Sharma, Ms. S. Rathore, Mr. Mani
Kant, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, SC for DHC.
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, Ms. REbina Rai,
Mr. Shivam Tiwari, Ms. Punita Jha,
Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/kr/db