



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 898/2014**

DHARAM PAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jyoti Dutt Sharma and Mr. Mani
Kant, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Rajesh Gogna, SPC with Ms.
Rebina Rai, Ms. Hibu B. Monio and
Ms. Punita Jha, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that written synopsis has been filed; however, the same are not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sn/db